OFFFICE OF THE DISTkiCT COUNCIL KARACHI
No. D.C.K/D.E /2017 f/,Zf/' 7. Dated: 2?/! / 2017.

To,
The Director (CB)
Sindh Public Procurement Regularity Authority

Goverenment of Sindh
Karachi.

SUBJECT:- SUBMISSION OF BID EVALUATION |REPORT / EVALUTAION
CRITERIA FROM MINUTES OF MEETING ATTENDENCE SHEET /

4 COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF NIT NUMBER / TENDER NOTICE
NO.DCK/D.E/2017/ 23 DATED 20-02-2017 OPEN ON 13-03-2017 SERIAL

NO. 21775

Please find enclosed herewith Bid Evaluation report/Evaluation Criteria form /
Minutes of Meeting / Attendance Sheet / Comparative Statement for (04 Nos) development

works which were invited through SPPRA website.

D lﬁ‘l\\égm

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI.




OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ENGINEER DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
ATTENDANCE SHEET

Subject: N.I.T. Ref No. D.C.K/ D.E /2017/23 Dated 20-02-2107

Dated of opening: - 13-03-2017 "

Sr.No. Name of Firm Signature

‘| 1. M}g Prm;—m E—ulmfmuc

2. r\”& I‘Pyﬁ;-r«wx gq[,e;]o-r'sp

Mle. le.1. Bulrpwie '/
rp N

| m[g. QC\A.H/@.M [?pm'\r(,-fﬁ\/ ) /:OL

*Mle AU B R L)

" nje Bl Gt egipin g

h’\/! - Mulh Jeh g L;fmi/s‘ E Cf?},/w‘-

Mle. Jo o n éa-fﬂom ,@Z_Qf\,{

: /\\\yﬁuk
. & /
Mr.Khan Muham Malik (Member) Mr.Tayqedar Abbas (Member) \t)'dr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)

Accourfts Officer Exefutivie Engineer District Engineer
District Council Karachi D.M.C\(East) District Council Karachi



OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

23/ 2017

No D.CK/D.E/

Dated:| /¢ (’Z ,{{22 >

SUBJECT:- PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE METING HELD ON 13-03-2017

I- A meeting of the procurement committee under the chair of District Engineer, District

rJ
i

District Council V‘lmchi

Council Karachi was held in the office of District Engineet, District Council Karachi.

The below mentioned member of committee attended the

for the procurement of works vide D.E , D.C.K Karachi

eeting to discuss the bids invited
tter No. DCK / D.E /23 / 2017,

dated 20-02-2017 and subsequently hoisted on the webgite of Sindh Public Procurement

Regularity Authority Government of Sindh.

Following attend the meeting.

1- Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill Chairman
District Engineer,
District Council Karachi.

2- Mr. Khan Muhammad Malik Member

Accounts Officer,,
District Council Karachi

3- Mr. Taugeer Abbas
Executive Engineer,
D.M.C ( East)

Mcn{hcr

During the course of meeting following discussion were +ade by the committee.

i The tender received on dated 13-03-2017 were op

committee in presence of representatives of partic
ii- The methids for bidding documents observed as s
iii-  The tender was opened on 13-03-2017at 3.00 PM

Committee.

ened before the procurement
pants.
ngle envelop.

before the tender opening

The committee was informed that 08 Nos bidders work #we purchased the bidding

documents upto dated 10-03-2017 and all participants res

ponsed the bids and received today

upto 13-03-20177in the office of Diytrict Engineer, I)istriFt Council Karachi.

ivAEngigeer
" (\East )

Mr. Fﬁk\*&? n)
District Engineer
%slricl Council Karachi

(Cont....P/2)




(Page No.2)

5- During the opening of tender received, following status wag found.
Sr. No/ :
Work Name of Firms T?:;k;:gc::ls ¢ Remarks
Number
01 M/S Appna Enterprises 1" Lbwest Accepted
| M/S Appra Enterprise 2™ Lpwest Highest Rejected
M/S Ellahi Construction Co & Enterprises 3% Lpwest Highest Rejected
02 M/S Shayan Builders 1" Lbwest Accepted
M/S K.B Enterprises 2™ Lpwest Highest Rejected
M/S Hi Tech Enterprises 3 Lpwest Highest Rejected
03 M/S Shayan Builders 1" Lowest Accepted
M/S K.B Enterprises 2™ Lowest Highest Rejected
M/S Multi Tech Enterprises 3" Lowest Highest Rejected
04 M/S Appna Enterprises 1" Lowest Accepted

M/S Appra Enterprise

2" [Jowest

Highest Rejected

M/S Al-Asif Bulders

Mr.Khan Muha
Account
District Council Karachi

The committee thoroughly scrutinized each case / tender dpcument, by comparing
earthimatically and financially with sanctioned estimates /[schedule of prices and criteria for

eligibility and minimum qualification as per bidding docu#\

Recommendation.

After due deliberation / scrutiny of each tender document
recommended that lowest evaluated responsive bidder may

tender.

Decision.

In view of above report it is decided that tenders are bein

lowest responsive bidders accordingly.

Malik (Member)

icer

ents.

by the committee, it was
be awarded the respective

%awarded to above mentioned

Mr. Fazal Mehmdod Gill (Chéirman)

Lz, District Engineer
ljﬁislricl Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL

r

RACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 01)
(Tender notice No. 23)

1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi
2 Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 23 Dated 20-02-2017.
3 Tender Description/name of Work / | Providing / Laying Water Supply Line at Kala Khan
item Hotel to Memon Goth Road UC Kharkharo
4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelgp)
5 | Tender Published: Through SPPRA websit
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos
¥ Total Bids Received 03 Nos
8 Tlcchmc.al Bid Opening date N/A
 (if applicable):
9 N.O' OfB:ld technically qualified N/A
(if applicable)
10 | Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
11 | Financial Bid Opening date 13-03-2017
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
Name of Firm Cost Ranking in | Compariso Reasons for
S.No Bidd offered by terms of | with Estimat¢éd | acceptance/ Remarks
i i the Bidder cost cost rejection
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
y Pay order No 00472045
M/S Ap]:ma Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
I | Enterprises 9,94,340/= | 1" Lowest | 19.75%Aboye | Responsive | Sindh Bank
. Pay order No02948186
2 | MSapem Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
Enterprise 9,95.586/= | 2™ Lowest | 19.90%Aboye | Responsive | Bank Al Habib
3 s E"ah.' 2 Pay order No00434118
Construction Co & P § st Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
Enterprises 9,96.416/= 20%Abové Responsive | Sindh Bank

The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2
Enterprises declared has the lowest responsive bidder by
awarding contract to the bidder.

Mr.Khan Muham
Accounts Officgr
District Council Karachi

lik (Member)

10 amended 2013 M/S Appna
‘hc committee and recommended for

Mr. f%mood Gi{Chairman)

District Engineer
District Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL
EVALUATION CRITER

RACHI

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

Name of Work:. Providing / Laying Water Supply Line at Kala Khan

(Work No. 01) (niT-04a works)
Tender Notice No.23 opening date 13-03-2017

Hotel to Memon Goth Road

UC Kharkharo
M/S Ellahi
Sr. {7 oa s M/S Appna ; -
No. Eligibility Criteria Enterprises M/S Appra Enterprise Construct&c:n Co &
- Enterprises
L | Available Aviilable Available
» s T
2. [Sales Tax Registration NA NA NA
B.J Professional Tax NA NA M
_:l ‘Registration certificate -
" |with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
Minimum Five year’s
3 experience of relevant field. Yes yes Yes
6 Turnover of at least last Availabi Avhilabl Availabl
three years vailable ilable vailable
Required Bid Security is : J . ;
7 e Available Available Available
Bid is signed, named and
stamped by the authorized
A person of the firm along Yes g s
with authorization letter.
g |Qualifiedy Disgualified Qual'\ﬁed Qualified Qualified
Mr.Khan Muhamma k (Member) Mr.Tauq bbas (Member) Mr Amd Gill'(Chairman)
Accounts Office Executige Engineer /" District Engineer

District Council Kafachi D.M.C (East)

D|str|ct Council Karachi




SUBJECT.. Providing / Laying Water Supply Line at Kala Khan Hotel to Memon Goth Road UC Kharkhare
Se

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-01 N.IT 04 Works. Tender Notice 23 Opening date 13-03-2017

No Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
Cost Of Schedule Rs 8,30,347/= . . Comparison with | Cost offered
| Add 20% Above Rs 1.66.069/~ SrNo Nameof Firm or Bldder Schedule cost | by the Bidder
Rs 9,96,416/=

I M/S Appna Enterprises
19.75%Above | 9,94,340/=

[$5]

Fotal-Estimate Cost Rs 9,96,416/= M/S Appra Enterprise

[9.90%Above | 9.95.586/=

3 | M/S Ellahi Construction Co & Enterprises

20%Above 9.96.416/=

Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,96,416/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9.96,416/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.94 .340/=
Difference:- RS 2,076/=
Rs 2,076/= x 100= 0.21% Below

RS 9,96,416/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Appna Enterprises Contractor at @ 19.75% Above the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved the
work order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013.

lalik(Member) Mr.Taugeer Abbjy’(Member) Mr. Aﬁvod Gill (€hairman)

icer Executive Engineer . District Engineer
Karachi D.M.¢ District Council Karachi

Mr. Khan Muham
Accounts’
District Coun




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

. (Work No. 02)

(Tender notice No, 23)

1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi
2 Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 23 Dated 20-02-2017.
3 Tender Description/name of Work / | Improvement of Water Supply Line at Fageer Mohallah
item UC Malh
4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one enveldp)
5 | Tender Published: Through SPPRA websit¢
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos
7 Total Bids Received 03 Nos
g Tf:chmc'al Bid Opening date N/A
- (if applicable): R
9 N’o. of Blld technically qualified N/A
(if applicable)
10 | Bid(s) Rejected (Nil) ) -
11 | Financial Bid Opening date | 13-03-2017 .
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
Name of Fi Cost Ranking in | Compariso Reasons for
S.No oT;iddel:m offered by terms of | with Estimatéd | acceptance/ Remarks
the Bidder cost cost rejection
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Pay order No03011185
M/ S Shayan Substantially :‘\‘:1?10[::‘:1: Ls.zn.txm;:
|| Builders 9,97,224/= | 1" Lowest | 18.75%Aboye | Responsive | Bank Al Habib
2 . Pay order No0026782
2 [MiS K'B B Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
Enterprises 9,98,485/= | 2™ Lowest | 18.90%Aboye | Responsive | Bank Al Habib
3 M/S Hi Tech ; Pay order No7109628
L BEC d Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
i 3" Lowest : ;
Enterprises 9,99 744/= : 19.05%Aboye | Responsive | HBL

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2D10 amended 2013 M/S Shayan
Builder declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and recommended for
awarding contract to the bidder.

Mr.Taugeer Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gﬂm}
vl District Engineer
(ﬁislrim Council Karachi

Accounts OfTigeér
District Council Karachi




EVALUATION CRITERIA
(Work No. 02) (niT-04 works)
Tender Notice No.23 opening date 13-03-2017
Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:
Name of Work:. Improvement of Water Supply Line at Fageer Mohallah UC Malh
Sr. _ o M/S Shayan . M/S Hi Tech
No. Eligibility Criteria Builders M/S K.B Enterprises Erbariiei
L Available Aviilable Available
> T
2. |Sales Tax Registration N.A N.A NA
3. |Professional Tax NA NA N.a
4. |Registration certificate
" |with Sindh Revenue Board Available Av?ilable Available
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
Minimum Five year's )
5 experience of relevant field. Yes Yes Yes
§ [T SEN Ieaeian Available Avplabl Available
ree years
A . e e Available Avhilable Available
Bid is signed, named and
stamped by the authorized ]
8 person of the firm along Yes Yes Yes
with authorization letter.
g |Qualified/Disqualified ({ualiﬁcd Qualified Qualified

r

Mr.Tau bas (Member)
Execyltive Engineer
D.M.C (East)

Mr. Fazal Mehm ill (Chairman)
/ District Engineer
%striﬁ Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

. COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-02 N I.T 04 Works. Tender Notice 23 Opening date 13-03-2017

. SUBJECT:. Improvement of Water Supply Line at Fageer Mohallah UC Malh

z; Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
Cost Of Schedule Rs 8,39,768/= . g Comparison with | Cost offered
: Add 20% Above Except Item No 4 Rs 1,69.971/= it Name of Firm or Bidder Schedule cost by the Bidder
Rs 9,99,739/=
I M/S Shayan Builders
18.75%Above | 9,97,224/=
2 i
Fotal-Estimate-Cost— Rs 9,99,739/= ~ | M/S K.B Enterprises
18:90%Above 19,98 485/=
3 | M/S Hi Tech Enterprises
19.05%Above | 9,99.744/=
1 Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,99,739/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,99,739/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.97.224/=
Difference:- RS 2,515/=
Rs 2.515/= x 100= 0.25% Below
RS 9,99,739/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Shayan Builders Cqntractor at @ 18.75% Above the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved the
work order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-R010 Amended-2013,

/

Mr.Tauqeer Mr. FaZil Mehmood Gill (Chairman)
i District Engineer

.M.C (East) QZ District Council Karachi




£ DISTRICT COUNCIL RACHI

Bid Evaluation Report
. (Work No. 03)
(Tender notice No. 23)
1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Co cil Karachi
2 Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 23 Dated 20-02-2017.
3 Tender Description/name of Work / | Improvement of Water Supply Line at Bapra Mohallah UC
item Malh
4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelgp)
5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA websit¢
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos
7 Total Bids Received 03 Nos
‘ 8 Tf:chnlc?ll Bid Opening date N/A
| | (if applicable):
9 N.OJ of B:d technically qualified N/A
(if applicable)
10 Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
11 | Financial Bid Opening date 13-03-2017
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
Name of Firm Cost Ranking in | Compariso Reasons for
S.No : offered by terms of | with Estimated | acceptance/ Remarks
or Bidder . e
the Bidder cost cost rejection
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
\ Pay order No03011186
M/S Shayan Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/~
I | Builders 9,97,645/= | 1™ Lowest | 18.80%Aboye | Responsive | Bank Al Habib
P der No00130886
2 |MBES Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/~
Enterprises 9,98,904/= | 2™ Lowest | 18.95%Above | Responsive | Bank Al Habib
: . Pay order No02958181
3 E‘”S Ml.lm Tech 3" Lowest Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
nierprises 9,99,744/= 19.05%Aboye | Responsive | Bank Al Habib

o The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Shayan
Builder declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and recommended for
awarding contract to the bidder.

Mr.Khan Muh Malik (Member) Mr.Taugeey Ab Mr. Fazal Mehmood GINC(man]

Accounts Offiter :xecutive Enginee District Engineer

District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) / istrict Council Karachi
4




4 DISTRICT COUNCIL RACHI

® EVALUATION CRITE

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

(Work No. 03) (niT-04 Works)

Tender Notice No.23 opening date 13-03-2017

Name of Work:. Improvement of Water Supply Line at Bapra Mlhallah UC Malh

Sr. ol e o M/S Shayan M/S Multi Tech
No. Eligibility Criteria Builders M/S K.B Enterprises Enterpiibes
_ i (W Available Avdilable Available
R =
) 2. |Sales Tax Registration NA NA NA
3. |Professional Tax NA NA Na
4 |Registration certificate _
" | with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
Minimum Five year’s
g experience of relevant field. Yes Yes Yes
6 || Tmsbver ofetlsastisn Available Avilable Available
three years
B e e Available Available Available
attached.
Bid is signed, named and
stamped by the authorized .
8 person of the firm along Yes Yes Yes
with authorization letter.
g |Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified

{ Malik (Member)
cer
Karachi

Mr.Khan Muham
Accounts
District Coun

Exechtive Ehgineer
D.M.C (East)

Mr. %hmoﬂﬁ@mn]

(" ¥, _District Engineer
/'/?strict Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-03 N.I.T 04 Works. Tender Notice 23 Opening date 13-03-2017

. SUBJECT:. Improvement of Water Supply Line at Bapra Mohallah UC Malh

3; Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
Cost Of Schedule Rs 8,39,768/= ) . Comparison with Cost offered
1| Add20% Above Except Item No 4 Rs 1.69.971/= 8r.No Name of Flrmi or Bidder Schedule cost | by the Bidder
Rs 9,99, 739/= |
| M/S Shayan Builders
18.80%Above | 9,97,645/= |
|
Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,99,739/= 2 | M/SKB Enterprises
! 18:95%Above 1 9.98.904/= 0
3 | M/S Multi Tech Enterprises
T 19.05%Above | 9,99,744/=
Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,99,739/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,99,739/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.97.645/=
Difference:- RS 2,094/=
Rs 2.094/= x 100= 0.21% Below
RS 9,99,739/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Shayan Builders Contractor at @ 18.80% Above the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved the

work order may be issued after the cempliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-20N0 Amended-2013.
Mr. Fazﬁhl&&g" hairman)

~ M District Effgineer
District Council Karachi

Accounts O
District Council




DISTRICT COUNCIL

RACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 04)
(Tender notice No. 23)

Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi
Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 23 Dated 20-02-2017.
; o , | Providing / Laying Water Supply Line Jogi Moor to
Tender Description/name of Work / | b, o har Mohallah Sdlangi Muhallah Burfat Mohalla UC
item
- Kharkharo
Method of Procurement | Single Stage (one envelpp) - N
Tender Published: | Through SPPRA websi -
Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos
Total Bids Received 03 Nos
Technical Bid Opening date
X . N/A
(if applicable):
No. of Bid technically qualified
3 . N/A
(ifapplicable) - _
Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
Financial Bid Opening date 13-03-2017
1. _Bid Evaluation Report:
Name of Firm Cost Ranking in ‘ Compariso Reasons for
m;. dd . offered by terms of | with EstimatId acceptance/ Remarks
Sragee the Bidder cost cost rejection
2 3 4 5 6 7
Pay order No00472044
B g Substantially | Amoun: Rs.20,000-
Enterprises 9,94,756/= | 1" Lowest | 19.80%Above | Responsive | Sindh Bank
. : Pay order No9896449
M/S Ap.pra SUbSlan“a”y Amount Rs,20,000/=
Enterprise 9,96,002/= | 2™ Lowest | 19.95%Aboye | Responsive | UBL Bank
o Pay order No247816
M/S Al-Asit d Substantially _d"om ::r _(a}(, 000/=
3" Lowest . Amount Rs.20,
Bulders 9.96.251/= 19.98%Above | Responsive | Sindh Bank

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2
Enterprises declared has the lowest rgsponsive bidder by

awarding contract to the bidder.

Mr.Taugeer
Executivg Engineer

bay (Member)

D.M.C (East)

010 amended 2013 M/S Appna

he committee and recommended for

RM (Chairman)
District Engineer
@/I’ﬂslricl Council Karachi




‘¢ DISTRICT COUNCIL

KARACHI

EVALUATION CRITERIA

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

(Work No. 04) (nim-04 Works)
Tender Notice No.23 opening date 13-03-2017

Name of Work:. Providing / Laying Water Supply Line Jogi Moor to Banghar Mohallah Solangi

Muhallah Burfat Mohalla UC Kharkharo

Sr. & g $is M/S Appna ; M/S Al-Asif
No. Eligibility Criteria Entepeies M/s AppIa Enterprise Bl
L [N Available AvLiIabIc Available
) ST
2. |Sales Tax Registration N.A kAl N.A
3. |Professional Tax NA N A N.a
4 |Registration certificate
" | with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
Minimum Five year’s X
3 experience of relevant field. Yies Yes xies
6 Turnover of at least last Availabl AdleTlaisie Avallabl
three years tlable ailable vailable
Required Bid Security is a ; .
7 tthad Available Available Available
Bid is signed, named and
stamped by the authorized )
§ person of the firm along Yes Yes Yes
with authorization letter,
lified / Di i g . ;
9 Qualifie isqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified
\D}J})‘
Mr.Khan Muhammagd’ Malik (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)
Accounts Offjcer v, _District Engineer
District Council Karachi (ﬂstrict Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-04 N.I.T 04 Works. Tender Notice 23 Opening date 13-03-2017

. * SUBJECT.. Providing / Laving Water Supply Line Jogi Moor to Banghar Mohallah Solangi Muhallah Burfat Mohalla UC Kharkharo

,?; Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
Cost Of Schedule Rs 8,30,347/= X i Comparison with | Cost offered
1| Add 20% Above Rs 1.66,069/= Sr.No Name of Firm or Bidder Schedule cost | by the Bidder
Rs 996,416/~
| | M/S Appna Enterprises
19.80%Above | 9,94,756/=
2 :
Total-Estimate Cost Rs 9,96,416/= N M/S Appra Enterprise
19.95% Above 9.96,002/=
3 | M/S Al-Asif Bulders
‘. 19.98%Above | 9.96,251/=
Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,96,416/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9.96416/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9,94.756/=
Difference:- RS 1,660/=
Rs 1,660/= x 100= 0.17% Below

RS 9,96,416/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Appna Enterprises Contractor at @ 19.75% Above the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved the
work order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule&2010 Amended-2013.

Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member) Mr. Eﬂmun&ﬁman)

Execyfive Engineer District Engineer

District Council Karachi "M.C (East) U District Council Karachi




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16

